

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC04-380

SOUTHERN BAPTIST HOSPITAL
OF FLORIDA, INC., a corporation,

Petitioner,

v.

JEFFREY W. WELKER,

Respondent.

On Review from the First District Court of Appeal
Case No. 1D02-4894

BRIEF ON THE MERITS
OF SOUTHERN BAPTIST HOSPITAL OF FLORIDA, INC.

Harvey L. Jay, III, Esquire
Florida Bar No. 745359
Saalfield, Coulson, Shad & Jay, P.A.
225 Water Street, Suite 1000
Jacksonville, Florida 32202
(904) 355-4401

(904) 355-3503 (facsimile)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	7
STANDARD OF REVIEW	9
ARGUMENT	10
I. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN DENYING BAPTIST THE BENEFIT OF CHAPTER 766 WHEN BAPTIST, A CHAPTER 766 HEALTH CARE PROVIDER, WAS ALLEGED TO BE VICARIOUSLY LIABLE FOR THE HEALTH CARE ACTIONS OF BRINK, A MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELOR EMPLOYED BY BAPTIST	10
A. Introduction	10
B. Established Law Concerning Chapter 766 Requirements	11
C. Application of Chapter 766 to Welker’s Claims	12
II. CONTRARY TO THE DISTRICT COURT’S DECISION, COUNT III OF WELKER’S AMENDED COMPLAINT IS BARRED BY FLORIDA’S IMPACT RULE	20
CONCLUSION	24
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	25
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	26

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Brown v. Cadillac Motor Car Div.</u> , 468 So.2d 903 (Fla. 1985)	23
<u>Central Florida Regional Hosp. v. Hill</u> , 721 So.2d 404 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1998)	11, 12
<u>Clark v. Sarasota County Public Hosp. Bd.</u> , 65 F.Supp.2d 1308 (M.D. Fla. 1998)	11, 12
<u>Correa v. Robertson</u> , 693 So.2d 619 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997)	11, 12
<u>Crenshaw v. Sarasota County Public Hosp. Bd.</u> , 466 So.2d 427 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)	23
<u>Goldman v. Halifax Medical Center, Inc.</u> , 662 So.2d 367 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1995)	1, 13, 16
<u>Gonzalez-Jimenez de Ruiz v. U.S.</u> , 231 F.Supp.2d 1187 (M.D. Fla. 2002)	23
<u>J.B. v. Sacred Heart Hosp. of Pensacola</u> , 635 So.2d 945 (Fla. 1994)	7, 17-20
<u>Jackson v. Sweat</u> , 855 So.2d 1151 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2003)	23
<u>Jordan v. Equity Properties and Development Co.</u> , 661 So.2d 1307 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	22
<u>Kennedy v. Byas</u> , 867 So.2d 1195 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2004)	23
<u>Kush v. Lloyd</u> , 616 So.2d 415 (Fla. 1992)	19
<u>Nadeau v. Costley</u> , 634 So.2d 649 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1994)	23

<u>Nehme v. Smithkline Beecham Clinical Laboratories, Inc.</u> , 863 So.2d 201 (Fla. 2003)	16, 17
<u>Pate v. Threlkel</u> , 661 So.2d 278 (Fla. 1995)	18, 19
<u>R. J. v. Humana of Florida, Inc.</u> , 652 So.2d 360 (Fla. 1995)	20-22
<u>Reynolds v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</u> , 611 So.2d 1294 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1992)	20-22
<u>Rivers v. Grimsley Oil Co., Inc.</u> , 842 So.2d 975 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)	23
<u>Royle v. Florida Hospital-East Orlando</u> , 679 So.2d 1209 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1996)	11, 12
<u>Ruttger Hotel Corp. v. Wagner</u> , 691 So.2d 1177 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997)	20, 21
<u>Shands Teaching Hosp. v. Miller</u> , 642 So.2d 48 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1994)	11, 12
<u>Sobi v. Fairfield Resorts, Inc.</u> , 846 So.2d 1204 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2003)	9, 11
<u>Torrey v. Leesburg Regional Medical Center</u> , 796 So.2d 544 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	11, 12
<u>Vivona v. Colony Point 5 Condominium Ass’n, Inc.</u> , 706 So.2d 391 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998)	22
<u>Walker v. Virginia Ins. Reciprocal</u> , 842 So.2d 804 (Fla. 2003)	11, 12, 19
<u>Welker v. Southern Baptist Hosp. of Florida, Inc.</u> , 864 So.2d 1178 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2004)	1, 12, 17, 20
<u>Williams v. Campagnulo</u> , 588 So.2d 982 (Fla. 1991)	11, 12

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AND STATUTES

Section 766.102(1), Florida Statutes (1999) 19

Section 766.106, Florida Statutes (1999) 1, 7, 12

Section 766.203, Florida Statutes (1999) 10

Section 768.31, Florida Statutes (1997) 19

Section 768.50(2)(b), Florida Statutes 10
